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Case A Case B
Country Belgium England
Organization The Flemish Envircnment Traffords
leader Agency Innovation and
Intelligence Lab
Application Flemish Environment OGI — Trafford
name Agency Linked Data App pilot prototype
(FELAP)

Application To enhance environmental To help support
purpose policy-maling in terms of decision-making
timely publication of the  related to
state of affairs related to unemployment

the environment, to
evaluate the policy of
issuing permits, and to
develop tools for
benchmarking the
pollution produced by
companies in the same

economic domain

The expected Accountability Decision-Making
effect of

Target groups 1. National, regional and 1. Department

local government for Work and
Pensions
2. Enterprises
2. Traffords
3. Citizens X
Economic

Cr Team 3. Programmers in the

Case C
Ireland

Marine Institute

Irish National Tide
Gauge Network

To enhance the value of

the marine data assets for

scenario-building
purpoeses by structuring

and enriching the data
with vocabularies and

meanings to aid the
extraction of scenario-

related requirements

Co-Creation

1. Civil servants in the
Marine Institute

2. Enterprises in the

leisure sector

maritime sector
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Usage

Rank Design principles Number of designers
1 Pl  Privacy 9
2 P12 Metadata 9
3 P8 Data Access 8
4 P9 Standardized Formats 8
5 P11 Interoperability 8
6 P7 Visualization 7
7 P10 Data Persistency 7
8 FPl4 Opening of Raw Data 7
9 P2 Openness 6
10 P3 TFeedback Mechanisms 6
11 P4 Data Abstraction 6

P6 Data Quality Rating 6

P16 Gradation of Details [
14 P13 Transparency-by-Design 5
15 P5 Comprehension 4
16 P15 Stewardship 3

Percentage of designers
10036
100%

89%

89%

8936

783%

78%

78%

67%

6736

6736

67%

67%

56%

44%6
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